<u>//03</u> 07-23	-2003
Form PTO-1595	U S DEPARTMENT OF CU
	U.S. Patent and Trade
Tab settings → → → ↓ 10250	06730 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Curtiss Renn	Name: _IdaTech, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 63160 Britta Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	-
	City:_BendState:_OR_Zip:_977
June 19, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/600,808	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes V
C. Names and address of mantations being a survey of	e 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David S. D'Ascenzo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 P Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address:S20 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204 DO NOT US	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 P Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 P Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City: PortlandState: OR zip: 97204 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204 DO NOT US	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0837

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Curtiss Renn, of Bend, County of Deschutes, State of Oregon, have invented certain improvements in a METHANOL STEAM REFORMING CATALYSTS, STEAM REFORMERS, AND FUEL CELL SYSTEMS INCORPORATING THE SAME, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the date I executed this Assignment as hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, IDATECH, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Bend, County of Deschutes, State of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Curtiss Renn, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto IDATECH, LLC the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all related applications, divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

Atty. Docket No. - NPW 347

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0838

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

IDATECH, LLC, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of IDATECH, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the said IDATECH, LLC or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all related, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to IDATECH, LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid IDATECH, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of _____, 2003.

into Pen

Witness:

(Printed Name)

Maller

(Signature)

(Address) (Address)

Bund, ok (City, State)

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - NPW 347

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 07/02/2003